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County Contact Information  

 
County POC E-mail Address Phone/FAX 

ADAIR COUNTY Rick Schaecher,  

Director 

veteransaffairs@adaircountyiowa.org 

 
Office: 641-743-2656 

Fax:  641-221-9055 

ADAMS COUNTY Jim Reiley, 

Director 

veterans@adamscountyia.com 

 
Office: 641-322-4455       

Fax:  641-322-4647 
ALLAMAKEE COUNTY Heather Homewood,  

Director 

hhomewood@co.allamakee.ia.us 

 
Office: 563-568-6135      

Fax:  563-568-2451 
APPANOOSE COUNTY Kevin Arbogast, 

Director 

appanoose@iowatelecom.net Office: 641-856-6597 

Fax:  641-856-5479 
AUDUBON COUNTY Gary Riesgaard,  

Director 

audvetaffairs@iowatelecom.net 

 

Office: 712-563-3508 

Fax:  712-563-3730 

BENTON COUNTY Toni Parizek, 

Director 

VA@co.benton.ia.us 

 

Office: 319-472-3150 

Fax: 319-472-4260 
BLACK HAWK COUNTY Kevin Dill, 

Director 

veteransaffairs@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Office: 319-291-2512     

Fax:  319-291-2645 

BOONE COUNTY  Steven Cunningham, 

Director 

veterans@boonecounty.iowa.gov 

 

Office:  515-433-4904 

Fax:  515-432-2480 
BREMER COUNTY  Neal Jarnagin, 

Director 

njarnagin@co.bremer.ia.us 

 

Office: 319-352-4209   

Fax:  319-352-4223 

BUCHANAN COUNTY Patti Meyer, 

POC 

pmeyer@co.buchanan.ia.us Office: 319-334-7450       

Fax:  319-334-7495 

BUENA VISTA COUNTY John Stange 

Director 

jstange@bvcountyiowa.com 

 

Office: 712-749- 2562 

Fax: 712-749-5183 

BUTLER COUNTY Thomas Heckman, 

Director 

theckman@butlercoiowa.org 

 
Office: 319-267-9967 

Fax: 319-267-2532 

CALHOUN COUNTY Rich Shinn, 

Director 

rshinn@calhouncountyiowa.com 

 
Office: 712-297-8632 Ext 227    

Fax:  712-297-5309 

CARROLL COUNTY Louie Grote, 

Director 

ccva@co.carroll.ia.us Office: 712-792-1234  

Fax: 712-792-1235 

mailto:veteransaffairs@adaircountyiowa.org
mailto:jreiley@frontiernet.net
mailto:hhomewood@co.allamakee.ia.us
mailto:appanoose@iowatelecom.net
mailto:audvetaffairs@iowatelecom.net
mailto:VA@co.benton.ia.us
mailto:veteransaffairs@co.black-hawk.ia.us
mailto:veterans@boonecounty.iowa.gov
mailto:njarnagin@co.bremer.ia.us
mailto:pmeyer@bcch.sbt.net
mailto:gotto@bvcountyiowa.com
mailto:theckman@butlercoiowa.org
mailto:ccva@co.carroll.ia.us
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CASS COUNTY Mitch Holmes, 

Director 

mholmes@casscoia.us Office: 712-243-6662   

Fax: 712-243-6666 

CEDAR COUNTY Patty Hamann, 

Administrator 

phamann@cedarcounty.org Office: 563-886-2170 

Fax: 563-726-7511 

CERRO GORDO COUNTY Rosetta Waychus, 

Director 

rwaychus@co.cerro-gordo.ia.us 

 
Office: 641-421-3085   

 Fax: 641-421-3092 

CHEROKEE COUNTY Jerry Weiland, 

Director 

gweiland@co.cherokee.ia.us 

 
Office: 712-225-6319 

Fax: 712-225-6708 

CHICKASAW COUNTY Lindsay Zenner, 

Director 

chickva.ia@gmail.com 

 

Office: 641-394-3232 

Fax:  641-394-5814 
CLARKE COUNTY Shane Simpson, 

Director 

ccva@clarkcountyiowa.org 

 
Office: 641-342-2933 

Fax:  641-223-4322 
CLAY COUNTY Darla Sheasley 

Director 

dsheasley@co.clay.ia.us 

 

Office: 712-262-5547   

Fax: 712-264-3961 

CLAYTON COUNTY Jean Gage, 

Administrator 

cpc1clay@alpinecom.net Office: 563-245-1865 

Fax:  563-245-1865 

CLINTON COUNTY Ed Staszewski, 

Director 

veterans@clintoncounty-ia.gov 

 

Office: 563-242-1151      

Fax:  563-242-0597 

CRAWFORD COUNTY Louise Galbraith, 

Administrator 

lgalbraith@crawfordcounty.org Office: 712-263-2720  

 Fax: 712-263-8351 

DALLAS COUNTY Nick Praska, 

Director 

Nick.praska@dallascountyiowa.gov 

 
Office: 515-993-5809   

Fax: 515-993-6996 

DAVIS COUNTY Open dcvets@netins.net Office: 641-664-2170 

Fax: 641-664-3182  

DECATUR COUNTY Samantha Schaff, 

Administrator 

decctyva@grm.net 

 
Office: 641-446-7494 

Fax: 641-446-7496 
DELAWARE COUNTY Raylynn Lee 

POC 

delcova@co.delaware.ia.us Office: 563-927-5116  

Fax:  563-927-6844 

DES MOINES COUNTY Bob Housewright, 

Director 

dmvets@hotmail.com Office: 319-752-7171  

Fax:  319-754-8854 

mailto:mholmes@casscoia.us
mailto:phamann@cedarcounty.org
mailto:rwaychus@co.cerro-gordo.ia.us
mailto:gweiland@co.cherokee.ia.us
mailto:chickva.ia@gmail.com
mailto:ccva@clarkcountyiowa.org
mailto:dsheasley@co.clay.ia.us
mailto:cpc1clay@alpinecom.net
mailto:veterans@clintoncounty-ia.gov
mailto:lgalbraith@crawfordcounty.org
mailto:Nick.praska@dallascountyiowa.gov
mailto:dcvets@netins.net
mailto:deccpc@grm.net
mailto:dmvets@lisco.com
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DICKINSON COUNTY Ann K. Miller 

Director 

amiller@co.dickinson.ia.us Office: 712-336-0883 

Fax: 712-336-6340 

DUBUQUE COUNTY Randy Rennison 

Director 

randy.rennison@dubuquecounty.us 

 
Office: 563-589-7840   

Fax: 563-589-7861 

EMMET COUNTY Deborah Tietje, 

Administrator 

dtietje@emmetcountyia.com Office: 712-362-7431  

Fax: 712-362-7835 

FAYETTE COUNTY Glenn Beauchamp, 

Director 

va@fayetteva.net 

 
Office: 319-283-3329 

Fax:  319-283-2409 

FLOYD COUNTY Maria Deike, 

Director 

mdeike@floydcoia.org 

 

Office: 641-228-1850   

Fax: 641-257-6306 

FRANKLIN COUNTY Tom Berry, 

Director 

tberry@co.franklin.ia.us 

 
Office: 641-456-5670 

Fax: 641-456-2725 
FREMONT COUNTY Carlene Hall, 

Administrator 

chall@co.fremont.ia.us 

 
Office: 712-374-2275 

Fax: 712-374-6119 

GREENE COUNTY Tracie Perez, 

Director 

veteransaffairs@co.greene.ia.us 

 
Office: 515-386-5673 

Fax: 515-386-5274  
GRUNDY COUNTY Janetta Miller-Buck 

Administrator 

veteransaffairs@gccourthouse.org 

 

Phone:  319-825-4952 

Fax:  319-788-8352 

GUTHRIE COUNTY Darcia Robson,  

Administrator 

drobson@netins.net 

 
Office: 641-747-2546 

Fax: 641-747-8916 

HAMILTON COUNTY LuAnn Jackson, 

Administrator 

ljackson@hamiltoncountymhsb.org 

 
Office: 515-832-9595 

Fax:  515-832-9554 

HANCOCK COUNTY Gerald Edgar 

Director 

Gerald.edgar@hancockcountyia.org 

 
Office:641-923-4427 

Fax: 641-923-4193 

HARDIN COUNTY Bernie Koehrsen, 

Director 

bkoehrsen@hardincountyia.gov 

 

 

Cell: 641-373-0349  

Fax: 641-939-8137 

 

HARRISON COUNTY Mike Oehler, 

Director 

moehler2914@gmail.com 

 
Office: 712-644-2760  

Fax: 712-644-1323 

 

HENRY COUNTY Roger Pittsenbarger 

Director 

rpittsenbarger@henrycountyiowa.us 

 
Office: 319-385-0792 

Fax: 319-385-1706 

mailto:amiller@co.dickinson.ia.us
mailto:michelle.fitzgibbons@dubuquecounty.us
mailto:dtietje@emmetcountyia.com
mailto:va@fayetteva.net
mailto:mdeike@floydcoia.org
mailto:vetaffairs@co.franklin.ia.us
mailto:chall@co.fremont.ia.us
mailto:veteransaffairs@co.greene.ia.us
mailto:gcva03@hotmail.com
mailto:drobson@netins.net
mailto:ljackson@hamiltoncountymhsb.org
mailto:Gerald.edgar@hancockcountyia.org
mailto:bkoehrsen@hardincountyia.gov
mailto:moehler2914@gmail.com
mailto:skaufman@henrycountyiowa.us
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HOWARD COUNTY Marshall Rogne, 

Director 

mrogne@co.howard.ia.us 

 

Office: 563-547-9212   

Fax: 563-547-9285 

HUMBOLDT COUNTY Dean Ewoldt, 

Director 

veteranaffairs@humboldtcountyia.org 

 
Office: 515-604-6256   

Fax: Same number  

IDA COUNTY Dale Ullrich, 

Director 

dullrich@idacountyia.us 

 
Office: 712-364-4176  

 Fax: 712-364-2165 

IOWA COUNTY Jennifer Olson, 

Director 

jolson@co.iowa.ia.us 

 

Office: 319-642-3925 

Fax: 319-642-0098  

JACKSON COUNTY Debbie Schroeder, 

Director 

dschroeder@co.jackson.ia.us Office: 563-652-0070 

Fax: 563-652-1785 

JASPER COUNTY Kurt Jackson, 

Director 

va@co.jasper.ia.us 

 
Office: 641-792-7993   

Fax: 641-787-1302 

JEFFERSON COUNTY Ray Chambers, 

Director 

va51@jeffersoncountyia.com 

 
Office: 641-472-3013 

Fax: 641-209-6673 

JOHNSON COUNTY Gary Boseneiler, 

Director 

gbosenei@co.johnson.ia.us 

 

Office: 319-356-6049   

Fax 319-688-5849 

JONES COUNTY Susan Yario, 

Administrator 

syario@co.jones.ia.us 

 
Office: 319-462-5311    

Fax: 319-462-5304 

KEOKUK COUNTY Keith Blair, 

Director 

va@keokukcountyia.com Office: 641-622-2761   

Fax: 641-622-2167 
KOSSUTH COUNTY Daniel Green, 

Director 

dgreen@co.kossuth.ia.us Office: 515-295-9036 

Fax: 515-295-3464 
LEE COUNTY Paul Carroll, 

Director 

va@leecounty.org 

 
Office: 319-372-5853 

 Fax: 319-372-7033 

LINN COUNTY Donald Tyne, 

Director 

donald.tyne@linncounty.org 

 

Office: 319-892-5160   

Fax: 319-892-5169 

LOUISA COUNTY Adam Caudle, 

Director 

louisavets@louisacomm.net 

 

Office: 319-527-6513 

Fax: 319-527-6514  

LUCAS COUNTY Dave Amos, 

Director 

amosd@lucasco.org 

 
Office: 641-774-4611 

Fax: 641-774-1661 

mailto:mrogne@co.howard.ia.us
mailto:veteranaffairs@humboldtcountyia.org
mailto:idava@longlines.com
mailto:jolson@co.iowa.ia.us
mailto:dschroeder@co.jackson.ia.us
mailto:va@co.jasper.ia.us
mailto:va51@jeffersoncountyia.com
mailto:gbosenei@co.johnson.ia.us
mailto:syario@co.jones.ia.us
mailto:va@keokukcountyia.com
mailto:dgreen@co.kossuth.ia.us
mailto:va@leecounty.org
mailto:donald.tyne@linncounty.org
mailto:louisavets@louisacomm.net
mailto:amosd@lucasco.org
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LYON COUNTY Jared Ageson 

Director 

veterans@co.lyon.ia.us Office: 712-472-3405   

Fax: 712-472-0377 

MADISON COUNTY Thaddeus Smith, 

Director 

tsmith@madisoncoia.us 

 

Office: 515-462-4680   

Fax: 515-707-0337 
MAHASKA COUNTY Curtis Grandia, 

Director 

grandia@mahaskacounty.org 

 
Office: 641-673-7727    

Fax: 641-673-2583 
MARION COUNTY Michael Kuhn, 

Director 

mkuhn@co.marion.ia.us 

 

Office: 641-828-2201  

Fax: 641-828-7251 

MARSHALL COUNTY Ron Nauman, 

Director 

rnauman@marshallcountyia.gov 

 

Office: 641-754-6335  

Fax: 641-754-4177 

MILLS COUNTY Melissa Gray, 

Director 

mgray@millscoia.us 

 

Office: 712-527-5621   

Fax: 712-527-5674 

MITCHELL COUNTY Larry Klemesrud, 

Director 

lklemesrud@mitchellcoia.us 

 
Office: 641-832-2920 

Fax:  641-832-2920 
MONONA COUNTY Tim Trepa, 

Director 

mocova@mononacounty.org 

 

Office: 712-433-3710 

Fax:  712-433-9594 

MONROE COUNTY Carrie Gray, 

Administrator 

cgray@monroecoia.us Office:641-932-5622 

 Fax: 641-932-5652 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY Jerry Hansen, 

Director 

jhansen@montgomerycoia.us 

 
Office: 712-623-3180 

Fax:  712-623-2346 

MUSCATINE COUNTY Jen Watkins, 

Director 

Jennifer.watkins@co.muscatine.ia.us 

 
Office: 563-262-

4162x155 

Fax:  563-262-9378 

O’BRIEN COUNTY Deanna Akeson, 

Director 

dakeson@obriencounty.org 

 
Office: 712-957-0031    

Fax:  712-957-3207 

OSCEOLA COUNTY Craig Sorensen, 

Director 

csorensen@osceolacoia.org 

 

Office: 712-754-2514  

Fax: 712-754-2966 

PAGE COUNTY Janet Olsen, 

Director 

pagecova@co.page.ia.us 

 

Office: 712-246-4254 

Fax: 712-246-2871 

PALO ALTO COUNTY Cliff Christensen, 

Director 

cchristensen@co.palo-alto.ia.us 

 

Office: 712-852-2066 

Fax:  844-274-1190 

 

mailto:veterans@co.lyon.ia.us
mailto:tsmith@madisoncoia.us
mailto:grandia@mahaskacounty.org
mailto:mkuhn@co.marion.ia.us
mailto:rolland.nauman@ivh.state.ia.us
mailto:jgoos-millscty@qwest.net
mailto:lklem@osage.net
mailto:mocova@mononacounty.org
mailto:cgray@monroecoia.us
mailto:jhansen@montgomerycoia.us
mailto:Jennifer.watkins@co.muscatine.ia.us
mailto:dakeson@obriencounty.org
mailto:csorensen@osceolacoia.org
mailto:pagecova@co.page.ia.us
mailto:cchristensen@co.palo-alto.ia.us
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PLYMOUTH COUNTY Jim Jones, 

Director 

plycova@co.plymouth.ia.us Office: 712-546-7090 

Fax:  712-546-5784 

POCAHONTAS COUNTY Orene Cressler, 

Director 

ocresslerpocahontasvaga@ncn.net 

 

Office: 712-335-3270   

Fax: 712-335-3929 

POLK COUNTY Rebecca Buch, 

Administrator 

veterans.affairs@polkcountyiowa.gov 

 

Office: 515-286-3670 

Fax:  515-286-2106 

POTTAWATTAMIE 

COUNTY 
Darlene McMartin, 

Director 

darlene.mcmartin@pottcounty-ia.gov 

 
Office: 712-328-5797   

Fax: 712-328-5726 

POWESHIEK COUNTY Russ Schuck, 

Director 

powcovet@iowatelecom.net Office: 641-236-5722 

Fax:  641-236-5704 

RINGGOLD COUNTY Dennis Adkisson, 

Director 

ringgoldcova@windstream.net 

 

Office: 641-464-2397 

Fax: 641-464-0564 

SAC COUNTY Laurie Kluver, 

Administrator 

lkluver@saccounty.org 

 

Office: 712-662-4552 

Fax: 712-662-4552 

SCOTT COUNTY Ben Enloe 

Director 

benloe@scottcountyiowa.com 

 
Office: 563-326-8723   

Fax: 563-326-8730 

SHELBY COUNTY Gene Cavenaugh, 

Director 

veterans@shco.org 

 

Office: 712-755-3907    

Fax:  712-235-3907 
SIOUX COUNTY Shane Walter, 

Administrator 

vets@siouxcounty.org Office: 712-737-2999 

Fax:  712-707-9243 

STORY COUNTY Brett McLain, 

Director 

bmclain@storycountyiowa.gov 

 
Office: 515-956-2626   

Fax: 515-956-2627 

TAMA COUNTY Elizabeth Ledvina, 

Director 

eledvina@tamacounty.org 

 

Office: 641-484-3160  

Fax: 641-484-2011 

TAYLOR COUNTY Everett Tribolet, 

Director 

taylorcova@mchsi.com 

 

Office:  712-523-2766 

Fax:  712-523-2734 

UNION COUNTY Kevin Provost, 

Director 

unioncova@unioncountyiowa.org 

 

Office: 641-782-1723    

Fax: 641-782-1748 

VAN BUREN COUNTY Kathy Saltzgaver, 

Administrator 

ksaltzgaver@vbcoia.org 

 

Office: 319-293-3793 

Fax:  319-293-6335 

WAPELLO COUNTY Terry Bradley, 

Director 

wcva@wapellocounty.org 

 

Office: 641-684-8079    

Fax: 641-683-2654 

mailto:plycova@co.plymouth.ia.us
mailto:ocresslerpocahontasvaga@ncn.net
mailto:veterans.affairs@polkcountyiowa.gov
mailto:darlene.mcmartin@pottcounty-ia.gov
mailto:powcovet@iowatelecom.net
mailto:ringgoldcova@windstream.net
mailto:peggyd@saccounty.org
mailto:benloe@scottcountyiowa.com
mailto:veterans@shco.org
mailto:vets@siouxcounty.org
mailto:bmclain@storycountyiowa.gov
mailto:eledvina@tamacounty.org
mailto:etribolet@mchsi.com
mailto:unioncova@unioncountyiowa.org
mailto:ksaltzgaver@vbcoia.org
mailto:wapelloveterans@pcsia.net
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WARREN COUNTY Ron Burson,  

Director 

va@warrencountyia.org Office: 515-961-1045 

Fax:  515-961-9651 

WASHINGTON COUNTY Sue Rich, 

CVSO 

srich@co.washington.ia.us   Office: 319-653-7768   

Fax: 319-653-7799 

WAYNE COUNTY Joella Perry, 

Director 

jperry@waynecountyia.org 

 

Office:  641-872-3943   

Fax:  641-872-2843 
WEBSTER COUNTY Dan Lewandowski, 

Director 

wcva@webstercountyia.org 

 

Office: 515-573-1479 

Fax: 515-573-1491 

WINNEBAGO COUNTY Thomas Coffman, 

Director 

Thomas.coffman@winnebagocountyiowa.gov 

 

Office: 641-585-5736 

Fax: 641-585-5737 

WINNESHIEK COUNTY Faith Hlubek, 

Administrator 

fhlubek@co.winneshiek.ia.us 

 

Office: 563-382-5786  

Fax: 563-382-8491 

WOODBURY COUNTY Danielle Dempster, 

Director 

ddempster@sioux-city.org 

 

Office: 712-279-6605  

Fax: 712-224-4093 

WORTH COUNTY Tom Reid 

Director 

tom.reid@worthcounty.org 

 

Office: 641-324-0480 

Fax:  641-323-7054 

WRIGHT COUNTY Christine Oliver, 

Administrator 

coliver@co.wright.ia.us 

 

Office: 515-602-6208   

Fax: 515-532-6064 

    

 

mailto:va@warrencountyia.org
mailto:srich@co.washington.ia.us
mailto:wayvets@grm.net
mailto:wcva@webstercountyia.org
mailto:fhlubek@co.winneshiek.ia.us
mailto:ddempster@sioux-city.org
mailto:Brett.schmidt@worthcounty.org
mailto:coliver@co.wright.ia.us

